Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. PTO 12/804520 07/23/2010 08-06-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103603673

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original	s and Trademarks; documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ice):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark S. Byerley	Mame: BPS Engineering, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? [] Yes # No	Internal Address: P.O. Box 153
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7450 Hwy 411 South
# Assignment Nerger	Greenback sr.TN sip. 37742
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached
Execution Date: July 15, 2010	☐ Yes ■ Mo
. Application number(s) or patent sumber(•):
If this document is being filed together of the application is: July 15. 2	with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application No.(0)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1
Additional number	s'attached? Yes Mo
Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications 1 and patents involved:
Mane: Michael E. McKee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Attorney at Law	- Englosed
	Dauthorized to be charged to
Street Address: 804 Swaps Lane	deposit account
City: ST: TN Sip: 37923	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT THE	SEIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of	the foregoing instrument is true and correct
Michael E. McKee Sych	JES 5/4 July 23, 2010
Hamm of Person Signing	Ignature
Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sheet:
STA1 00000037 12804520 !	

17/26/2010 HD

5 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark S. Byerley, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 7048 Morgantown Rd., Greenback, Tennessee 37742 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BPS Engineering, LLC, having a principal place of business at 7450 Hwy 411 South, P.O. Box 153, Greenback, Tennessee 37742, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR USE DURING TIRE CONSTRUCTION

Inventor: Mark S. Byerley

Date of Execution: 07/15/2010

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

JULY 15, 2010

Mark S. Byerley

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF SOURCE)

I hereby certify that before me appeared Mark S. Byerley, personally known by me who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

STATE Notary Public

* TENNESSEE * Commission Expires:

2

RECORDED: 07/23/2010